
1 

3 

|O. 

1 

SL.N SRNO. 

1 

2 

3 

5 
6 

7 

10 

NAME OF THE POST:-ASSISTANT (BIHAR) 
METHOD OF RECRUITMENT:-DIRECT 

11 

NUMBER OF POSTS IN THE CADRE (CADRE STRENGTH) :-72 
PERCENTAGE OF RESERVATION PRESCRIBED: 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

2 

343278 
343322 

343342 

343622 

806259 

805250 

806362 

805267 

806365 

806366 

NAME 

685048 TINY KN 

846259 

MANO RANJAN SINGH 

BINAY KRISHNA 

806355 MD. ASHRAF RIZWI 

806368 

UDAY KUMAR PANDAY 

CHINTAN KUMAR JHA 

Ms.ARCHANA KUMARI 

TAMAL DAS 

3 

RENU KUMARI 

OBC RESERVATION WITH EFFECT FROM 08.09.1993 

PRASHANT KUMAR SINHA 

ABU SALEH 

|SUSHMITA 

846201 MILIND ANAND 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
DIVISIONAL OFFICE:-BHAGALPUR 

RESERVATION REGISTER AS ON 31.12.2024 

|ABHISHEK KUMAR 

806367 RAJESH KUMAR 
MD.HASNAIN 

DATE OF 

APPOINTMENT 

4 

23.07.1990 
23.07.1990 

30.10.1990 

EWS RESERVATION WITH EFFECT FROM O1.02.2019 

10.09.1993 
01.06.2009 

10.06.2009 

08.04.2016 

18.09.2017 

20.03.2018 

06.05.2019 

02.09.2019 
01.01.2020 
03.02.2020 
03.02.2020 

06.02.2020 

07.02.2020 

SC=16% 

WHETHER 
BELONGS TO 
|SCISTIOBCIGEN 

5 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

EWS 

UR 

UR 

ST=1% 

FILLED AS UR OR SIGNATURE OF 
AS RESERVED 
FOR SCST/OBC. 

6 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC-1 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC-1 

UR 

UR 

OBC-2 

OBC-3 

EWS-1 

UR 

OBC=27% 

UR 

APPOINTING 
AUTHORITY OR 

EWS=10% 

REMARKS 

TR.IN 01.08.2022 

COMPASsIONATE 
RE APPOINTMENT (Do to Astt.) 

|COMPASSIONATE 

RE APPOINTMENT (Do to Astt.) 

COMPASSIONATE 

cOMPASsIONATE 

TR IN 08.04.2024 

TR IN 08.04.2024 



17 

18 

19 

20 

23 

22 

23 
24 

25 

26 
27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

33 
34 

36 
37 

38 
39 

40 
41 

42 

43 

45 
46 

47 

806369 

48 

806370 

806372 

806373 
806375 

806376 
806377 

35 806396 

806382 

806383 
806384 

806385 
806386 
806388 

806389 

806390 
806392 
806393 

806394 

806397 

806398 
806399 

806400 

806401 

806403 

806404 

806406 

806408 
806410 
806411 

RITESH KUMAR JHA 

806413 

AKSHAY KR SINGH 
GALAXY 

SHEKHAR KUMAR 
UPASNA KUMARI 
PRAKRITI KUMARI 

RASHMI PRIYA 

RAHUL KUMAR 
RAHUL KUMAR 
SHAKSHI KUMARI 
VIVEK VIMAL 

RAJAT KUMAR 

ANKIT ANAND 

SONI KUMARI 

SAEMA SHAMS 

|ABHUEET ANAND 
|AJEET KUMAR 
NEERA KUMAR JHA 
RUPESH KUMAR 
SRIJAN KUMARJHA 

PRITY KUMARI 

KUMAR SHASHI 

806405 |ASHUTOSH KUMAR 

SORABH PRAKASH 
MANISH KUMAR 

|SHIVAM SHARAN 
VIRENDRA KUMAR 

BHAWANA KUMARI 

|SHYAMLI 

RATANAPRIYA RAJ 

BHARAT BHUSHAN 

RUDRAVESH ANAND 

06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 

07.02.2020 
06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 

06.02.2020 

UR 

EWS 

OBC 

UR-EX 

OBC 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

EWS 

OBC 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

EWS 

EWS 

UR 

OBC 

EWS 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

UR-EX 

OBC 

EWS 

EWS 

EWS 

OBC-EX 

OBC 

UR 

EWS-2 

OBC-4 

UR 

UR 

OBC-5 

UR 

OBC-6 
UR 

OBC-7 

UR 

UR 

OBC-8 

EWS-3 

EWS-4 

UR 

OBC-9 

UR 

OBC-10 

UR 

OBC-11 

UR 

OBC-12 

OBC-13 
OBC-14 

UR 

OBC-15 
EWS-5 

UR 

EWS-6 

OBC-16 

OBC-17 

MERIT 

MERIT 

MERIT 

MERIT 



49 
50 

51 
52 

53 

54 

55 

56 
S7 

58 

59 

60 
61 

62 
63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

69 
70 

71 

806414 

72 

806415 

846266 

851331 

806417 

800516 

800571 

800576 

800584 

800592 

800595 

800596 
800599 

800600 
800593 
800718 

68 417287 

800724 
800731 

800742 

800781 

800786 

800812 

RAHUL KUMAR ARYA 

SATYABRAT SHANU 
MADHU PRIYA 
Kislay Kr Sisodia 
SANOJ KUMAR 
PRINCE RAJVEER 

|JYOTIRAMAY BANERJEE 
REKHA SHARMA 
KUMARI PRIYANKA 
ANSHU ANURAG 
SHILPA BANERJEE 
SHIKHA 

MOUSAM SRIVASTAVA 
PRERNA KUMARI 
SYED ALI ABBAS 
Md.SAIF HANIF 

ROMA 

SHREYA VERMA 

SHUBHAM KUMAR SAH 
SUNITA D.POTE 

ABHISHEK ASISH 

RINKI KUMARI 
ISHWAR KUMAR 

800811 |ANUJ KUMAR 

AAO (Welfare Cell) 

Zonai Liaison Oficer (SCIST/EXCMPWD) 
17oîoo fr/LIC OF INDIA 

East Central Zonal Officc, Patna-1 

06.02.2020 
06.02.2020 
07.02.2020 
07.02.2020 
10.06.2020 

01,02.2021 

28.07.2021 
01.09.2021 

24.09.2021 

01.10.2021 
01.10.2021 
01.10.2021 

01.10.2021 
01.10.2021 

01.10.2021 

27.10.2021 
01,12.2021 

29.12.2021 

12.01.2022 
27.01.2022 

01.09.2022 
28.11.2022 

30.06.2023 

30.06.2023 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC-EX 
SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

EWS 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

UR 

SC 

OBC 

SC 

SC 

CMofavd 
Manager(P&IR)/DM 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC-18 

Zona! Liaison Officer (.B.C.) 
1oufiolo PrH/LIC OF INDIA 

East Central Zonal Office, Patna-1 

SC-2 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

EWS-7 
UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

OBC-19 

UR 

SC-3 

OBC-20 

SC-4 

SC-5 

TR.IN ON 27.06.2023 

COMPASSIONATE 

COMPASSIONATE 

COMPASSIONATE 

COMPASSIONATE 

COMPASSIONATE 

COMPASSIONATE 

COMPASSIONATE 

COMPASSIONATE 

COMPASSIONATE 
COMPASSIONATE 

COMPASSIONATE 

From Begusarai DO 

trnsfer in 10.06.2024 

trnsfer in 09.12..2024 

TR.IN 19.06.2023 

Sr.Divisional Manager 

TTeyr fs/Bhagalpur D 
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